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Serving platter - With the view of the Arch of Pantani and the
monastery of Santa Maria Annunziata in Rome (Part of Alexandra
Pavlovna's table set)
Ceramics and Glass Collection

Accession Nr.: 56.1205.1 

Manufacturer: Imperial Porcelain Factory (Saint Petersburg)

Place of
production:

Saint Petersburg

Inscription: alján máz alatti kékkel cirill E (a szentpétervári,
porcelánmanufaktúra jegye Nagy Katalin, /Jekatyerina/
cárnő idejéből)

Materials: porcelain

Techniques: cast; gilded; painted overglaze

Dimensions: height: 3,5 cm
diameter: 34x25 cm

The wavy rim is lined by polychrome roses on a golden base. The surface shows a polychrome building in a circle, the
black cursive inscription on the bottom says: "L'arco dei Pantani et le Monastere de l'Annociation." Marked on the
bottom, in blue underglaze, with the marking of the Petersburg factory, forming the initials of Katherine II.
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